
ODD SEMESTER 1 September 2023-29 February 2024

BACHELOR, APPLIED BACHELOR, AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMS
Rector Regulation: Number 6 of 2023

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

AU
GU

ST
 2

02
3

SE
PT

EM
BE

R 
20

23
OC

TO
BE

R 
20

23
NO

VE
M

BE
R 

20
23

DE
CE

M
BE

R 
20

23
JA

NU
AR

Y 
20

24
FE

BR
UA

RY
 2

02
4

M
ARCH 2024

APRIL 2024
JUNE 2024

M
AY 2024

JULY 2024
AUGUST 2024

SEPTEM
BER 2024

7-31 August 2023: Period I of Graduation Ceremony Registration | 9 August 2023: First Day of Instruction | 10-12 August 2023: Pesona Taaruf | 14-20 August 2023: 
PNDI | 14-30 August 2023: Internal Quality Audit (AMI) | 21 August-2 September 2023: Taaruf Week | 17 August 2023: 78th Indonesian Independence Day

28 September 2023: Birthday of the Prophet Muhammad

5-31 October 2023: Period II of Graduation Ceremony Registration

1-29 December 2023: Period III of Graduation Ceremony Registration | 25-26 December 2023: Christmas Holiday

1 January 2024: New Year's Day 2024 AD

1-20 February 2024: Period IV of Graduation Ceremony Registration | 8 February 2024: Ascension of the Prophet Muhammad | 10 February 2024: Chinese New 
Year's Day 2575, Year of Wood Dragon | 1-14 February 2024: Learning Monitoring & Evaluation 2024

11 March 2024: Day of Silence and Saka New Year 1946 | 12 March 2024: Start of Ramadan 1445 H | 18 March-25 April 2024: Period V of Graduation Ceremony 
Registration | 29 March 2024: Good Friday

10 April 2024: Eid al-Fitr 1 Shawwal 1445 H | 14 April 2024: Easter Day

1 May 2024: International Labor Day | 9 May 2024: Ascension of Jesus Christ | 23 May 2024: Vesak Day 2568

1 June 2024: Pancasila Day |  | 17 June 2024: Eid al-Adha 1445 H4-28 June 2024: Period VI of Graduation Ceremony Registration

7 July 2024: Islamic New Year 1446 H

1-30 August 2024: Period I of Graduation Ceremony Registration | 7 August 2024: First day of Instruction | 17 August 2024: 79th Indonesian Independence Day

15 September 2024: Birthday of Prophet Muhammad
*National Holidays and UII Holidays will be adjusted should there be any change

Day Off

First Day of Instruction for Freshmen

RAS Pre Key-in

RAS Key-in & Revision

Classes Period

Mid-/Final Semester Tests

Grade Submission Deadline

Remedial Period

Graduation Judicium

Graduation Ceremony

ODD SEMESTER TUITION
First Installment: 21 July-23 August 2023
Second Installment: 26 September-20 October 2023

EVEN SEMESTER TUITION
Third Installment: 9 January-14 February 2024
Fourth Installment: 13 March-8 May 2024

GRADUATION CEREMONY
Period I: 30 September-1 October 2023
Period II: 25-26 November 2023
Period III: 27-28 January 2024

Period IV: 9-10 March 2024
Period V: 25-26 May 2024
Period VI: 27-28 July 2024

COMMUNITY SERVICE BATCH 68 EVEN SEMESTER ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024
Registration: 1-27 November 2023 | Payment: 1-30 November 2023
RAS Key-in & Revision: 15-22 February 2024 | Regular Community Service Implementation: 19 January-19 February 2024

COMMUNITY SERVICE BATCH 69 ODD SEMESTER ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024
Registration: 2-27 May 2024 | Payment: 2-31 May 2024 | RAS Key-in & Revision: 22-29 August 2024
Regular Community Service Implementation: 1 August-2 September 2024

Pesantrenisasi:
For information regarding the schedule of this program by 
faculty, please contact the Directorate of Islamic Education 
and Development (DPPAI) or visit dppai.uii.ac.id

This calendar is available for download at academic.uii.ac.id

ACADEMIC LEAVE
Odd Semester: 21 August-15 September 2023
Even Semester: 12 February-8 March 2024

Start of 
Remedial 

Tests for 
2022/2023 

Even Semester

AMI for 
FMIPA

AMI for 
FIAI, FTI, 

FK

AMI for 
FBE, Univ.

Start of RAS 
Pre Key-in for 
2023/2024 
Odd Semester

AMI for 
FMIPA, 
FPSB

AMI for 
FIAI, FK, 
FH

AMI for 
Univ.

End of RAS 
Pre Key-in 
for 
2023/2024 
Odd Semester

RAS Key-in 
Monitoring

First Day of 
Instruction for 

Freshmen of 
2023/2024

AMI for 
FMIPA, 

FPSB, FTI

AMI for 
FK, FH, 

FTSP

- AMI for 
Univ.

- Period I of 
Graduation 

Judicium

Start of RAS 
Key-in for 
2023/2024 
Odd 
Semester
Start of RAS 
Key-in 
Revision for 
2023-2024 
Odd Semester

AMI for 
FH, FTSP, 

FBE

Start of RAS 
Key-in for 
2023/2024 
Odd 
Semester

End of RAS 
Key-in 
Revision for 
2023/2024 
Odd Semester

Grade 
Submission

Deadline

AMI for 
FPSB, FTI, 

FIAI

AMI for 
FTSP, FBE, 

Univ.

End of RAS 
Key-in for 
2023/2024 
Odd 
Semester

First Day of 
Instruction for 

2023/2024 Odd 
Semester

Start of 
2023/2024 

Tuition 
Payment 2

Period I of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period II of 
Graduation 

Judicium

Start of 
2023/2024 

Odd Mid-
Semester 

Tests

End of 
2023/2024 

Tuition 
Payment 2

Period I of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period II of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period III of 
Graduation 

Judicium

Period II of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Grade 
Submission

Deadline

Start of 
2023/2024 

Tuition 
Payment 3

Start of 
2023/2024 

Odd Final 
Semester Tests

Start of 
Remedial 

Tests for 
2023/2024 

Odd Semester

Period III of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period III of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Start of RAS 
Pre Key-in for 

2023/2024 
Even 

Semester

Start of RAS 
Pre Key-in for 

2023/2024 
Even 

Semester

End of 
2023/2024 

Tuition 
Payment 3

Start of RAS 
Key-in for 

2023/2024 
Even 

Semester

End of RAS 
Key-in for 

2023/2024 
Even 

Semester

RAS Key-in 
Monitoring 

for 2023/2024 
Even 

Semester

Start of RAS 
Key-in 

Revision for 
2023/2024 

Even Semester

First Day of 
Instruction 

for 2023/2024 
Even 

Semester

Period IV 
of 
Graduatio
n Judicium

Start of RAS 
Key-in 

Revision for 
2023/2024 

Even Semester

Period I of 
2024/2025 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period I of 
2024/2025 

Graduation 
Ceremony

First Day of 
Instruction for 

2024/2025 
Odd Semester

Start of RAS 
Pre Key-in for 

2024/2025 
Odd 

Semester

Start of RAS 
Pre Key-in for 

2024/2025 
Odd 

Semester

Start of RAS 
Key-in for 

2024/2025 
Odd 

Semester
End of RAS 
Key-in for 

2024/2025 
Odd 

Semester

RAS Key-in 
Monitoring 

for 
2024/2025 

Odd Semester

End of RAS 
Key-in 

Revision for 
2024/2025 

Odd Semester

Start of RAS 
Key-in 

Revision for 
2024/2025 

Odd Semester

Grade 
Submission 

Deadline

Start of 
Remedial Tests 

for 2023/2024 
Even Semester

First Day of 
Instruction 

for 
Freshmen of 

2024/2025

First Day of 
Instruction 

for 
Freshmen of 

2024/2025

Start of 
2023/2024 
Even Final 

Semester Tests

Period VI of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period VI of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period VI of 
Graduation 

Judicium

Period V of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period V of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

End of 
2023/2024 

Tuition 
Payment 4

Start of 
2023/2024 

Even Mid-
Semester 

Tests

Period V of 
Graduation 

Judicium

Start of 
2023/2024 

Tuition 
Payment 4

Start of 
Ramadan 

1445 H

Period IV of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

Period IV of 
2023/2024 

Graduation 
Ceremony

EVEN SEMESTER 1 March-31 August 2024

Period I of 
Graduation 
Judicium



ACADEMIC CALENDAR

RAS KEY-IN SCHEDULE
BACHELOR, APPLIED BACHELOR, AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMS
Rector Regulation: Number 6 of 2023

DOCTORAL, MASTER, AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS

ODD SEMESTER

EVEN SEMESTER

Management + IP

Accounting + IP

Development Economics + IP

D4 in Digital Business, D4 in Tax Accounting, 
D4 in Financial Analysis

Islamic Religious Education

Islamic Economics

Ahwal Al-Syakhshiyah + IP

Law + IP

Business Law

Chemical Engineering + IP

Electrical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Industrial Engineering + IP

Informatics + IP

Textile Engineering

Medicine

Environmental Engineering

Architecture + IP

Civil Engineering + IP

Chemistry + IP

Statistics + IP

Pharmacy + IP

Chemical Education

D3 in Chemical Analysis

Psychology

Communication Science + IP

English Education

International Relations + IP

RAS PRE KEY-IN RAS KEY-IN RAS KEY-IN REVISION

21-22 August 2023

12-13 February 2024

24 August 2023

15 February 2024

25 August 2023

16 February 2024

28 August 2023

19 February 2024

30 August 2023

21 February 2024

31 August 2023

22 February 2024

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

02:00 pm

02:00 pm

10:00 am

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

09:00 am

11:00 am

11:00 am

11:00 am

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:00 pm

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm 04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

09:00 am

09:00 am

09:00 am

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

09:00 am 04:00 pm 09:00 am 04:00 pm

* RAS Key-in revision schedule for all study programs

* On Fridays, the 3rd session of RAS Key-in & Revision starts at 01.30 pm* RAS Pre Key-in starts as stated in the schedule for the first day, and at 09.00 am to 04.00 pm for the subsequent days.

STUDENTS WHO ARE DOING THEIR THESIS, FINAL ASSIGNMENT, OR GOING TO REGISTER FOR A THESIS DEFENSE ARE STILL REQUIRED TO DO THE RAS KEY-IN.
WITHOUT THE RAS KEY-IN, THE STATUS OF THE STUDENT WILL BECOME INACTIVE AND THEIR GRADUATION CANNOT BE PROCESSED.ATTENTION!

ODD SEMESTER

1 August-14 September 2023

1 August-16 September 2023

5 September-16 September 2023

19 September-11 November 2023

14 November-17 November 2023

21 November 2023-20 January 2024

23 January-17 February 2024

24 February 2024

October 2023

1 February-24 February 2024

1 February-17 March 2024

1 February-17 March 2024

6 March-17 March 2024

20 March-12 May 2024

15 May-19 May 2024

1 August-18 August 2024

25 August 2024

April 2023

22 May-28 July 2024

Freshman Validation

Verification and Matriculation

Tuition Payment

Semester Planning

Stage I of Classes/Researches

Semester Break

Stage II of Classes/Researches

Final Semester Evaluation

Judicium

Public Lecture

1 August-31 August 2023

EVEN SEMESTER

This calendar is available for download at academic.uii.ac.id

1 August-31 August 2023

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

09:00 am

09:00 am

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:00 pm


	Page 1
	Page 2



