

# ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023/2024 BACHELOR, APPLIED BACHELOR, AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMS

Rector Regulation: Number 6 of 2023

	<b>ODD</b> SEM	ESTER	1 September	2023-29 Febru	ary 2024			<b>EVEN</b> SEN	MESTER	1 March-31	August 2024					
	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY		
		1	2	Grade Submission Deadline	4	5	6					1	2	3	3	
AUGUST 2023	Start of Remedial Tests for 2022/2023	8	First Day of Instruction for Freshmen of 2023/2024	10	11	12	13	4	5	6	7	8	Period IV of 2023/2024 Graduation Ceremony	Period IV of 2023/2024 Graduation Ceremony	RC	
	14 AMI for FMIPA	15 AMI for FMIPA, FPSB	16 AMI for FMIPA, FPSB, FTI	17	18 FPSB, FTI,	19	20	11	12 Start of Ramadan 1445 H	13 Start of 2023/2024 Tuition Payment 4	14	15	16	17	MARCH 2024	
	Start of RAS Pre Key-in for 2023/2024 Odd Semester 2 1 FIAI, FTI, for 2023/2024	nd of RAS re Key-in pr 1223/2024 445 Constant	Start of RAS Key-in for 2023/2024 Odd Frsponenter	rt of RAS r-in for 23/2024 d 24 FBE	25 FTSP, FBE, Univ.	26	27	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
	End of RAS Key-in for 2023/2024 Odd AMI for RA FBE, Univ. M	AS Key-in AMI for Univ.	Semester Start of RAS Key-in Key-in Revision for 3  Graduation Graduation Columnia C	of RAS r-in ision for 3/2024				25	26	27	28	29	30	31		
	7-31 August 2023: Period   of Graduation Ceremony Registration   9 August 2023: First Day of Instruction   10-12 August 2023: Pesona Taaruf   14-20 August 2023: PNDI   14-30 August 2023: Internal Quality Audit (AMI)   21 August-2 September 2023: Taaruf Week   17 August 2023: 78th Indonesian Independence Day								11 March 2024: Day of Silence and Saka New Year 1946   12 March 2024: Start of Ramadan 1445 H   18 March-25 April 2024: Period V of Graduation Ceremony Registration   29 March 2024: Good Friday							
က			,		1	2	3	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	ĄF	
2023	First Day of Instruction for 2023/2024 Odd Semester	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	<b>APRIL 2024</b>	
BER	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	202	
SEPTEMBER	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	22	23	Period V of Graduation Judicium	25	26	27	28	4	
SEP	25	26 Start of 2023/2024 Tuition	27	28	29	30 Period I of 2023/2024 Graduation		29	30							
	28 September 2023: Birt	thday of the Prophet M	1uhammad			Ceremony		10 April 2024: Eid al-Fitr	r 1 Shawwal 1445 H   14	4 April 2024: Easter Da	ау					
	Period lef															
က	2	2	4	Г	6	7	2023/2024 Graduation Ceremony	6	7	End of 2023/2024 Tuition	2	3	4	5	MAY 2024	
OCTOBER 2023	9	3	4	5	6	7	8 1 <i>E</i>	5tart of 2023/2024	-	Payment 4	9	10	11	12	202,	
E		10 17	11	12	13 2023/2024	14	15	13 Even Mid- Semester Tests	14	15	16	17	18 Period V of 2023/2024	19 Period V of 2023/2024	4	
10E	16 23 Start of 2023/2024 0dd Mid-	24	18 25	19 26 Period II of Graduation Judicium	20 <sup>2023/2024</sup> Tuition Payment 2	21 28	22 29	20	21 28	22 29	23 30	24 31	25 Graduation Ceremony	26 <sup>2023/2024</sup> Graduation Ceremony		
00	23 2023/2024 Odd Mid- Semester Tests 5-31 October 2023: Perio			<b>20</b> Judicium	21	20	29									
			1	2	2	4	-	1 May 2024: International Labor Day   9 May 2024: Ascension of Jesus Christ   23 May 2024: Vesak Day 2568								
23	30	31	1	2	3	4	5	2	4	-		7		2	髵	
3 2023	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	2024	
NOVEMBER	13	14	15	16	17	18 Period II of 2023/2024	19 Period II of 2023/2024	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	4	
VEN	20	21	22	23	24	25 Graduation Ceremony	26 Graduation Ceremony	17	18	19	20 Period VI of Graduation	21	22	23		
2	27	28	29	30				24 1 June 2024: Pancasila D	25 Day   4-28 June 2024: Pe	26 eriod VI of Graduation	27 Graduation Judicium Ceremony Registration	28   17 June 2024: Eid al-	<b>29</b> -Adha 1445 H	30		
												_				
23					1	2	3	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	<b>JULY 2024</b>	
2023	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
DECEMBER	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	1 7 2023/2024 Even Final Semester Tests		19	20	21	4	
CE	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	22	23	24	25	26	27 2023/2024 Graduation Ceremony	28 2023/2024 Graduation Ceremony		
	25	26	27	28 Period III of Graduation Judicium	29	30	31	29	30	31						
	1-29 December 2023: Pe		Ceremony Registration   2		•			7 July 2024: Islamic New	v Year 1446 H				-		_	
< +	1	2 Start of	3 2023/2024 Odd Final Semester Tests	4	5	6	7	Grade	Start of	First Day of	1	2	3	4	AUGUST 2024	
JANUARY 2024	8	9 2023/2024 Tuition Payment 3	10	11	12	13	14	Grade Submission Deadline	6 Remedial Tests for 2023/2024 Even Semester	7 Instruction for Freshmen of 2024/2025		9	10	11		
₽	15 Grade	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	202	
M	22 Submission Deadline	23	24	25 Remedial Tests for 2023/2024 Odd Semester	26	27 2023/2024 Graduation Ceremony	28 Graduation Ceremony	19 Pre Key-in for 2024/2025 Odd Semester End of RAS Key-in for	Pre Key-in for 2024/2025 Odd Semester RAS Key-in Monitoring	21	Period I of End of Ros	23	24	25	4	
M	29	30	31					26 Key-in for 2024/2025 Odd Semester	27 Monitoring for 2024/2025 Odd Semester	28 Revision for 2024/2025 Odd Semester	Odd Semester	30	31			
	1 January 2024: New Yea	ars Day 2024 AD						1-30 August 2024: Perio	od I of Graduation Ceren	nony Registration   7 A	August 2024: First day o	f Instruction   17 Augu	ıst 2024: 79th Indonesiar	Independence Day	(0	
7				1	2	3	4	First Day of		_				1	Ħ	
2024	5 Start of RAS	6 Start of RAS	7 End of	8 Start of RAS	9	10	11	2 Instruction for 2024/2025 Odd Semester	3	4	5	6	7	8	SEPTEMBER 2024	
SRUARY	1 2 Pre Key-in for 2023/2024 Even Semester Period IV End of RAS	13 Pre Key-in for 2023/2024 Even Semester RAS Key-in	1 4 2023/2024 Tultion Payment 3	15 Key-in for 2023/2024 Even Semester Start of RAS	16	17	18	9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
	Period IV of Graduatio n Judicium  The property of the propert	20 real services and services and services and services and services are services and services and services are services are services and services are services and services are services and services are services and services are services are services and services are services a	21 Revision for 2023/2024 Even Semester	22 Key-in Revision for 2023/2024 Even Semester	23	24	25	16	17	18	19	20	21	22 Period l of	202	
H								23/ <sub>30</sub>	24	25	26	27	28 2024/2025 Graduation Ceremony	29 Graduation Ceremony	4	
	Year's Day 2575, Year of Wood Dragon   1-14 February 2024: Learning Monitoring & Evaluation 2024								15 September 2024: Birthday of Prophet Muhammad *National Holidays and UII Holidays will be adjusted should there be any change							
	Day Off  First Day of Instruction for Freshmen  RAS Pre Key-in  RAS Key-in & Revision					ion		sses Period		Grade Submission Deadline  Remedial Period			Graduation Judicium			
n		·			<u> </u>			Mid-/Final Semester Tests				INN CERE	Graduation Ceremony			
Fir	ODD SEMESTER TUITION First Installment: 21 July-23 August 2023  EVEN SEMESTER TUITION Third Installment: 9 January-14 February 2024							ACADEMIC LEAVE Odd Semester: 21 August-15 September 2023 Even Semester: 12 February-8 March 2024  GRADUATION CEREMONY Period I: 30 September-1 October 2023 Period II: 25-26 November 2023 Period III: 27-28 January 2024  Period VI: 27					V: 9-10 March 20 V: 25-26 May 202 VI: 27-28 July 202	24		
										.4						
COMMUNITY SERVICE BATCH <b>68</b> EVEN SEMESTER ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024  Registration: 1-27 November 2023   Payment: 1-30 November										am hy						

uii.ac.id

faculty, please contact the Directorate of Islamic Education

and Development (DPPAI) or visit dppai.uii.ac.id

RAS Key-in & Revision: 15-22 February 2024 | Regular Community Service Implementation: 19 January-19 February 2024

 $Registration: 2-27\ May\ 2024\ |\ Payment: 2-31\ May\ 2024\ |\ RAS\ Key-in\ \&\ Revision: 22-29\ August\ 2024$   $Regular\ Community\ Service\ Implementation: 1\ August-2\ September\ 2024$ 



## RAS KEY-IN SCHEDULE 2023/2024 BACHELOR, APPLIED BACHELOR, AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMS

lastar Das		Number 6	~£	2022
ecior keo	illiallon.	Millimper b	nı	7075
iccioi nicq	uiutioii.	Hullibel 0	O1	2023

KEY-IN	RAS PRE KEY-IN RAS KEY-IN						RAS KEY-IN REVISION			
<b>ODD</b> SEMESTER	21-22 August 2023	24 Aug	just 2023	25 August 2023		28 August 2023		30 August 2023	31 August 2023	
<b>EVEN</b> SEMESTER	12-13 February 2024	15 February 2024		16 February 2024		19 February 2024		21 February 2024	22 February 2024	
Management + IP	09:00 am	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Accounting + IP	09:00 am	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Development Economics + IP	09:00 am	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
4 in Digital Business, D4 in Tax Accounting, D4 in Financial Analysis	09:00 am	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Islamic Religious Education	10:00 am	10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am 04:00 p	m					
Islamic Economics	10:00 am	10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am 04:00 p	m					
Ahwal Al-Syakhshiyah + IP	10:00 am	10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am 04:00 p	m					
Law + IP	02:00 pm				01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Business Law	02:00 pm	İ			01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Chemical Engineering + IP	01:00 pm		01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm					
Electrical Engineering	01:00 pm		01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm					
Mechanical Engineering	01:00 pm		01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm					
Industrial Engineering + IP	01:00 pm			10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Informatics + IP	01:00 pm					09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am 04:00 pm	09:00 am 04:00 pm	
Textile Engineering	01:00 pm					09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Medicine	09:00 am		01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm					
Environmental Engineering	11:00 am			09:00 am	04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Architecture + IP	11:00 am			10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Civil Engineering + IP	11:00 am				01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm			
Chemistry + IP	01:00 pm	10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am	01:00 pm					
Statistics + IP	01:00 pm	10:00	am 04:00 pm	09:00 am	01:00 pm					
Pharmacy + IP	01:00 pm		01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm					
Chemical Education	01:00 pm		01:00 pm 04:00 pm	09:00 am	04:00 pm					
D3 in Chemical Analysis	01:00 pm			10:00	am 04:00 pm					
Psychology	10:00 am					10:00 am	04:00 pm			
Communication Science + IP	10:00 am					10:00 am	04:00 pm			
English Education	10:00 am					10:00 am	04:00 pm			
International Relations + IP	10:00 am	Ī				10:00 am	04:00 pm	* RAS Key-in revision schedule for a	ll study programs	

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023/2024

DOCTORAL, MASTER, AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS

### **ODD** SEMESTER

1 August-31 August 2023

1 August-14 September 2023

1 August-16 September 2023

5 September-16 September 2023

19 September-11 November 2023

14 November-17 November 2023

21 November 2023-20 January 2024

23 January-17 February 2024

24 February 2024

October 2023

### **Freshman Validation**

**Verification and Matriculation** 

**Tuition Payment** 

**Semester Planning** 

**Stage I of Classes/Researches** 

**Semester Break** 

Stage II of Classes/Researches

**Final Semester Evaluation** 

**Judicium** 

**Public Lecture** 

#### **EVEN** SEMESTER

1 February-24 February 2024

1 February-17 March 2024

1 February-17 March 2024

6 March-17 March 2024

20 March-12 May 2024

15 May-19 May 2024

22 May-28 July 2024

1 August-18 August 2024

25 August 2024

April 2023